

Part-heard [NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4731/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in WP No. 564/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S. DHAMPUR SUGAR (KASHIPUR) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file

additional documents and exemption from filing OT. And permission to place additional documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place additional documents)

Date: 24/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

or the Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, learned senior counsel f

Petitioner resumed his arguments at 10.30 A.M. and had not concluded

till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-

heard.

List on 1.2.2007 as first item.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master