

Ô

IT E M NO. 1- A
Judgment)

(For

COURT No.9

S E C T I O N X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 44 2 5 OF 20 0 7 @

P E T I T I O N F O R S P E C I A L L E A V E T O A P P E A L © NO. 47 3 1 OF 20 0 6

M/s Dhampur Sugar(K a s h i p u r) L t d Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Uttaranchal & Ors. Respondent(s)

DAT E : 21/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This matter was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thak ke r pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altam a s
Kabir.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed without any order as to costs.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Neeru Bal a Vij]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]